coordination with the Department of Fisheries. 

2. Deletion (Deregistration) Fee – Fishing Vessels 

With immediate effect, the deletion (deregistration) fee for any fishing vessel registered in the 
Vanuatu International Shipping Registry (VISR) is set at: 

USD 12,000 (twelve thousand United States dollars) 

This fee is payable in addition to any other applicable fees or outstanding charges, including but 
not limited to: 

• Annual registration fees; 
• Annual Tonnage Tax (ATT), where applicable; 
• Outstanding penalties or administrative charges.